116000079368

(Re	questor's Name)			
_ (Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800289960258

09/19/16--01012--006 **25.00

2016 SEP 19 PH 3: 56

K. SALY SEP 2 2 2016

FLORIDA IN-HOUSE COUNSEL

September 12, 2016

To: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject:

Poly's Auto Body Repair, LLC

Request for Amendment

To Whom It May Concern:

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence regarding this matter to the following:

Santoni Law, P.A.
Attention: Roberto Santoni
4820 New Broad Street
Orlando, Florida 32814
rsantoni@FIHCLawGroup.com

For further information concerning this matter, please contact Roberto Santoni at (407) 233-3490.

Enclosed is check no. 1197 constituting payment for the \$25.00 Filing Fee.

Sincerely,

SADHONJLAW, P.A

Roberto Sentoni

RS/

Enclosures: (2)



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF POLY'S AUTO BODY REPAIR, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)



The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on April 22, 2016, and assigned Florida document number L16000079368.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

The Authorized Members on record will be amended as follows:

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Jorge Johamil Alicano Santiago	3316 S. Semoran Blvd. Unit 17 Orlando, Florida 32822	Add

Dated: September 12, 2016

Apolinar Huillca, AMBR

Filing Fee: \$25.00 Enclosed.

Roberto Santoni

RS/

cc: Apolinar Huillca

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: The undersigned, Apolinar Huillca, the sole member of POLY'S AUTO BODY REPAIR, LLC, certify that on September 12, 2016, the member(s) of the company did adopt an amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as follows:

Amendment

- 1. The Operating Agreement shall be amended to name Jorge Johamil Alicano Santiago as an AMBR of the Company.
- 2. Jorge Johamil Alicano Santiago is given 1% of the outstanding membership units of the Company.

The member vote for the amendment was unanimous.

Dated at Orlando, Florida, this 12th day of September, 2016.

APOLINAR HUILLCA, AMBR

1